of floating rate assets and liabilities, the Company is also exposed to basis risk, which is the difference in repricing

characteristics of the various floating rate indices, such as the base lending rate and different types of interest.

At reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-earning/ bearing financial instruments was:

 2020 2019

 USD USD

Fixed rate instruments

Borrowings 46,052,000 52,733,000

 ========= =========

Loan receivable 69,609 -

 ========= =========

Variable rate instruments

Borrowings 47,399,392 54,099,392

 ========= =========

21

GMR HOLDINGS (MAURITIUS) LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

4 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Financial risk factors (continued)

• Interest rate risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Company’s post-tax profit or loss and equity in

response to reasonable possible changes in the interest rates to which the Company has significant exposure at

the reporting date.

 Increase/ (Decrease)

in interest rate

Effect on post-tax loss and

equity

  2020 2019

  USD USD

Increase in interest rate +1% 44,340 37,075

Decrease in interest rate -1% (44,340) (37,075)

• Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk of unfavourable changes in fair values of equities as the result of changes in the value

of individual shares. The Company has no exposure to price risk at year end.

 (b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that counterparty to a financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation or commitment

that it has entered into with the Company, resulting in financial loss to the Company. Credit risk arises from cash

and cash equivalents, contractual cash flows of debt investments carried at amortised cost, at fair value through